® Registered Trademark of Thermo-Kinetics Company Limited
T o r o n t o  •  M o n t r é a l  •  Q u é b e c  •  C a l g a r y  •  E d m o n t o n  •  V a n c o u v e r
t o l l  f r e e  1 - 8 0 0 - 2 6 8 - 0 9 6 7  •  w w w . t h e r m o - k i n e t i c s . c o m
PRODUCT FEATURES
Rugged Construction
Accurate and Stable Probes
General Purpose, Tip Sensitive, High Temperature
and High Vibration Probes and Assemblies

RTD PROBES
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
A 6-part catalog number is used to specify a complete RTD probe.
Example: The above catalog number identifies a general purpose RTD probe with a .250” OD stainless
steel sheath 12” long, a 100 ohm platinum (DIN) element with 3-lead configuration, a heavy
duty cast iron head and a stainless steel compression fitting with 1/4” NPT.
R21  -  D100A3  -  012.0  -  68  -  A024  -  03
1: Style Code
2: Element Code
3: Length
4: Termination Code
5: Leadwire Code
6: Option Code
Resistance Temperature Detectors1.800.268.0967 • www.thermo-kinetics.com
5
RTD PROBES
R      2     1
1: STYLE CODE
2: ELEMENT CODE
(Use RA for RTD assemblies – eg: RA21)
Element (1 = Single: 2 = Duplex)
Construction (1, 2, 3, 4 or 5)
(a) MATERIAL: D: Platinum (IEC) · = 0.003850 Ω/Ω/°C
S: Platinum (JIS)  · = 0.003916 Ω/Ω/°C
(b) BASE RESISTANCE: 10, 100, 500, 1000 for D
100 for S
(c) TOLERANCE: A: ±0.12% of resistance at 0 °C (Standard)
E: ±0.06% of resistance at 0 °C (Optional)
F: ±0.04% of resistance at 0 °C (Optional)*
H: ±0.012% of resistance at 0 °C (Optional)(range of 0-100 °C only)*
* available in 4-wire lead configuration only.
R1x: General Purpose probe, 0.250” OD, 316 SS sheath and tip, internal leads are teflon insulated, stranded
copper (22 ga for simplex, 24 ga for duplex), 260°C maximum temperature.
R2x: Tip Sensitive probe, 0.250” OD, 316 SS sheath, copper alloy tip, internal leads are teflon insulated,
stranded copper (22 ga simplex, 24 ga for duplex), 260°C maximum temperature
R3x: Medium Temperature probe, 0.250” OD, 316 SS sheath & tip, internal leads are fiberglass insulated,
stranded ni-clad copper (22 ga for simplex, 24 ga for duplex), 500°C maximum temperature.
R4x: High Temperature probe, 0.250” OD, 316 SS sheath & tip, internal leads are solid nickel, MgO insulated,
600°C maximum temperature. This construction can be supplied in long lengths and coiled.
R5x: High Vibration probe, 0.250” OD, 316 SS sheath & tip, internal leads are solid nickel, MgO insulated,
500°C maximum temperature.
Other constructions, diameters, materials, etc, are available on special order. Contact factory for details.
D      100        A          3
(a) Material
(b) Base Resistance
(c) Tolerance
(d) Lead Configuration
Resistance Temperature Detectors1.800.268.0967 • www.thermo-kinetics.com
6
2: ELEMENT CODE (cont’d)
(d) LEADWIRE CONFIGURATION:
2-Wire (Code 2)

B * Y
BUN Z N
TYPE CODE
General Purpose (B, BUN only )* A
Spring-Loaded, Captive T/B B
Sprg-Ld, Capt T/B, O-Ring Seal C
Spring-Loaded Bushing D
Sprg-Ld Bushing, O-Ring Seal E
W       B      3.0
Hardware ‘N’ Length
Mounting
Type N
Type NUN
Type B
Type BUN
* Type B in S.S only
*Probe welded to bushing
HARDWARE
“N” LENGTH    Specify “N” length to 0.1”
MOUNTING
Type A, C & D mounting requires type B or BUN hardware.
Spring loading is recommended for applications using thermowells to ensure contact with bottom of well and to allow
for differential expansion between element and well.
Resistance Temperature Detectors1.800.268.0967 • www.thermo-kinetics.com
RTD ASSEMBLIES
13
5A: HEAD CODE
5B: TRANSMITTER CODE
* Heads meet requirements for Class 1 Div 1 & 2 (Class I Zone 1 & 2)
** Transmitter compatible
TK model 381 shown.
EDOCRETTIMSNART
OenoN
AH-QAPI
M371TTS
H183KT
6: OPTION CODE
EDOCNOITPIRCSED
None
TYPE MATERIAL HAZ LOC* RATING PART NO. FIG. TX* CODE
BY14031-414NmunimulA
DN17031-414NnorI tsaClareneG
WY3S6701-41X4NsselniatS
Heavy CH28100-41norI tsaC
Duty
Aluminum
Stainless
DIN 4Y57600-4156PInolyN
5Y54900-4176PImunimulA
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3 Fig.4 Fig.5
B C D XP, N4 14-1080A 4 Y U
B C D XP, N4X 14-1080S 4 Y V
Paper Tag
Stainless Tag
Assembled to Thermowell (Order separately)
Hazardous Location (Class 1, Div 1, Group CD)
Hazardous Location (Class 1, Div 1, Group BCD)
CCA Approval (for Custodial Transfer)
1/2” Conduit Bushing
P
S
T
C
B
X
R
0
Resistance Temperature Detectors1.800.268.0967 • www.thermo-kinetics.com
14
RTD ASSEMBLIES
N or N-U-N Extension
B or B-U-N Extension
Type B Mounting Arrangement

Mounting Flange (Optional)
1/2” NPT
ORDERING INFORMATION
CONTINUOUS AVERAGING RTD
Specify: R81  -  D100C3  -  XXX  -  70  -  O  -  F   -   (0-100°C)
**
MODEL CODE:
R81 – Copper tubing, .188” OD
R82 – Stainless tubing, .250” OD
LENGTH CODE:
Specify length “L” in inches
Standard lengths are:
Max Length:
R81: 300”
R82: 780”
096
144
192
240
288
96” (8’)
144” (12’)
192” (16’)
240” (20’)
288” (24’)
TRANSMITTER**
0 – None
4 – TK381 Transmitter
TERMINATION CODE:
15 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter
70 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, GP Aluminum Head
C1 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, GP Stainless Head
A1 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, HD Aluminum Head
** Specify range (min span: 30°C, 50°F)
Element tolerance: 0.5%
OPTION CODE:
O – None
F – Mounting Flange
B – Brass compression g
CODE LENGTH
2 – IPAQ - H
3 – STT 173
B1 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, HD Stainless Head
The continuous averaging RTD probe measures the temperature over its entire length to provide a true average temperature measurement
of the cross sectional area of large air ducts or other low temperature air averaging applications. The sensing element is contained within a
Lengths up to 50 feet in copper and 20 feet in stainless steel can be supplied. Units can be provided with integrally mounted 4-20 mA
transmitters. Maximum temperature rating is 100OC
Resistance Temperature Detectors1.800.268.0967 • www.thermo-kinetics.com
RTD PROBES
16
Application
Illustration
Mounting Flange (Optional)
1/2” NPT
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify: R84  -  D100C3  -  XXX  -  50  -  O  -  F   -   A/B/C/D   -   (0-100°C)
**
MODEL CODE:
R84 – 5 pt. averaging, SS Armour, .25OD
R85 – 10 pt averaging, SS Armour .25OD
LENGTH CODE:
Specify length “L” in inches
Standard lengths are:
Max Length:
R84: 300”
R85: 300”
OPTION CODE:
O – None
F – Mounting Flange
P – PVC Covered (100°C max)
Specify distance from hot end in inches.
CODE LENGTH
FLEXIBLE 5 & 10-PT AVERAGING RTD
060
072
096
120
144
60” (5’)
72” (6’)
96” (8’)
120” (10’)
144” (12’)
2”
A
B
C
D
“L”
TRANSMITTER**
0 – None
4 – TK381 Transmitter
TERMINATION CODE:
15 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter
70 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, GP Aluminum Head
C1 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, GP Stainless Head
A1 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, HD Aluminum Head
** Specify range (min span: 30°C, 50°F)
Element tolerance: 0.5%
2 – IPAQ - H
3 – STT 173
B1 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, HD Stainless Head
The point averaging probe is used to measure the average cross-sectional temperature of large air ducts or low temperature ovens and
drying kilns. The unit measures at 10 points speci�ed along its length and averages these temperatures for a single output. The sensing
elements are inside a 0.27” O.D �exible stainless steel armoured cable. An optional PVC covered cable is available for moisture protection.
Resistance output conforms to a 100 ohm platinum element with a 0.00385 temperature coe�cient. Units can be provided with integrally
mounted 4-20 mA transmitters. Maximum temperature is 200OC (100OC with PVC Jacket)
Resistance Temperature Detectors1.800.268.0967 • www.thermo-kinetics.com
RTD PROBES
17
Application
Illustration
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify: R87  -  D100C3  -  XXX  -  50  -  O  -  F   -   A/B/C/D   -   (0-100°C)
**
MODEL CODE:
R87 – 5 pt. averaging, SS tubing, .250” OD
R88 – 10 pt. averaging, SS tubing .250” OD
LENGTH CODE:
Specify length “L” in inches
Standard lengths are:
Max Length:
R87: 120”
R88: 120”
OPTION CODE:
O – None
F – Mounting Flange
B – Brass compression g
Specify distance from hot end in inches.
CODE LENGTH
RIGID 5 & 10-PT AVERAGING RTD
060
072
096
120
60” (5’)
72” (6’)
96” (8’)
120” (10’)
Mounting Flange (Optional)
1/2” NPT
2”
A
B
C
D
“L”
TRANSMITTER**
0 – None
4 – TK381 Transmitter
TERMINATION CODE:
15 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter
70 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, GP Aluminum Head
C1 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, GP Stainless Head
A1 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, HD Aluminum Head
** Specify range (min span: 30°C, 50°F)
Element tolerance: 0.5%
2 – IPAQ - H
3 – STT 173
B1 – 1/2” x 1/2” NPT Adapter, HD Stainless Head
The point averaging probe is used to measure the average cross-sectional temperature of large air ducts or low temperature ovens
and drying kilns. The unit measures at 5 or 10 points speci�ed along its length and averages these temperatures for a single output.
The sensing elements are inside a 0.25” O.D. stainless steel tube. Resistance output conforms to a 100 ohm platinum element with a
0.00385 temperature coe�cient. Units can be provided with integrally mounted 4-20 mA transmitters. Maximum temperature is 200OC
Resistance Temperature Detectors1.800.268.0967 • www.thermo-kinetics.com
RTD PROBES
18
Temp (ºC) 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9